

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2011
CRL.M.P. NO.15850

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in CRLRA No.237/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JASPAL SINGH SAWHNEY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Naffisa, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, AOR

Mr. Sudhir K. Aggrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRLMP 237/2009

Delay condoned.
Issue notice, returnable four weeks after the winter
vacation (30.01.2012).

Since the respondent Nos.2 to 7 are duly represented
on caveat, service of notice on the said respondents is
dispensed with. Let notice be served on the respondent
No.1, through the learned Standing Counsel for the State of
Maharashtra and let the respondent No.8 be served, both in
the usual course and also by way of Dasti service.

Let this matter be listed on the returnable date.

In the meantime, after the cross-examination of
Dr. S.M. Katrak, PW-2, is completed, further proceedings in
the trial shall remain stayed. An attempt should be made to

complete the cross-examination of Dr. S.M. Katrak, within the above-mentioned period.

Leave is given to the petitioners to amend the cause title, as far as the petitioner No.2 is concerned. Leave is also given to the petitioner to replace page No.44 of the paper book.

Leave is

In the meantime, since the subject matter of the special leave petition is a family dispute and the Bombay High Court had made attempts earlier to get the matter settled through mediation, we direct the parties to these proceedings, to appear before Justice B.N. Srikrishna, former Judge of this Court, as directed by the High Court earlier, on 27th December, 2011, at 11.00 a.m. Justice Srikrishna will be at liberty to take up the proceedings, fix his own schedule and fees and complete the mediation proceedings before the next date of hearing, so that a report can be obtained from His Lordship prior to the next date.

Srikrishna,

Thereafter,
take up the

CRLMP 237/2009

3

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar