

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011

CRLMP.NO(s). 24012

(From the judgment and order dated 21/04/2011 in CRLRA No.237/2009,  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UMESH F. MEHRA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

Date: 27/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Aggrawal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Avhad, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr. Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Praikshit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are informed by Ms. Kavita Wadia, learned counsel for the Respondent No.2 appearing on Caveat, that the other Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.15850 of 2011 filed by the parties is to be listed for hearing on Monday, the 30th January, 2012.

Let this matter be also listed along with the said Petition for further orders on Monday, the 30th January, 2012.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master