

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9156/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in CRLRA No.237/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JASPAL SINGH SAWHNEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl.)....CRLMP 24012/2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 30/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.
 Ms. Anagha S.Desai,AOR.

in
SLP(Crl.)....CRLMP Mr. Sudhir Aggrawal, Sr. Adv.
24012/2011 Mr. Arvind S.Avhad, Adv.
 Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Avhand, Adv.
R3to6 in SR9156/11 Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, AOR.

In SR 9156/11 Ms. Kavita Wadia,AOR.
 Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Amol Karande, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha G.Nair, AOR.

Mr. T.Mahipal, AOR.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the parties, let these matters stand adjourned for a period of 12 weeks, to await the result of the mediation. Let both the matters(including the tagged matter) be taken together.

Time to examine the PW2 is extended by a further period of six weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Renuka Sadana)
COURT MASTER