

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9156/2011

JASPAL SINGH SAWHNEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2476 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shashank Pareek, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Moti Ram Jayakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both matters, four weeks' time is granted for submission of the necessary mediation report as the parties are reported to be in the final state of conciliation.

List again on 22.3.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj