

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9156/2011

JASPAL SINGH SAWHNEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the order,permission to file additional documents and office report) WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2476 of 2012 (With office report) impugned

Date: 22/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somnath Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Moti Ram Jayakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv  
Mr. Vaibhav Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I have gone through the Mediation Report (Flag 'A') in the original record.

On perusal of para 18 of the report, it emerges that the parties are now in process of finalising the settlement between themselves and have exchanged the concerned terms which are yet to be finalised.

Item No.8

-2-

The learned counsels, appearing for the parties have prayed for three weeks' time for finalising the same. Granted.

List again on 26.4.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd