

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9156/2011

JASPAL SINGH SAWHNEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2476 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Moti Ram Jayakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
Mr Ankit Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld.counsels for the parties have made a submission at Bar that the settlement process between the parties is on the verge of being finalised and the necessary report would be submitted by the next date. Time granted till 10.7.2013 as final chance.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |