

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9156/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in CRLRA No.237/2009,
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JASPAL SINGH SAWHNEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Honkar, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the parties are negotiating the matter on payment of the sum due in installments and it is under process and there is maximum possibility that settlement reached between the parties. In view of the aforesaid submission and taking note of the earlier orders, further eight weeks' time is granted to settle the dispute between the parties.

Matter be listed on 7th July. 2014.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master