

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 9156/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/04/2011  
in CRLRA No. 237/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

JASPAL SINGH SAWHNEY &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 11/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Ms. Shumaila Altaf, Adv.For  
Mr. A.Selvin Raja, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. C.Mahindrakar, Adv.Mr. Arvind S.Avhand, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia ,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2014.08.13

14:09:19 IST

Reason:

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 07.08.2014.

As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the parties,  
time is extended to complete the mediation.At this juncture, Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel  
appearing for respondent No. 1 submits that there should be a

direction for appearance of the parties, who had signed the Minutes of the Meeting of the Mediation proceedings held on 28.04.2014 at 11.30 P.M. at D.B.S.Heritage, 1st Floor, Prescott Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001, before the learned Mediator as it is extremely necessary that clause 15 as recorded in the said Minutes should be complied with. Mr. Pushpinder Singh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners agreed that he has no objection if the parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator to sort out the problem/dispute and also proceed with the mediation. It is further conceded at the Bar that the said parties shall appear before the learned Mediator on 25.08.2014 or on a date and time fixed by the learned Mediator.

Learned counsel for the parties undertake that they shall produce a copy of the order before the learned Mediator on or before 21.08.2014.

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER