

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9156/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/04/2011 in CRLRA No. 237/2009 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

JASPAL SINGH SAWHNEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 24012/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 2476/2012

(With office Report)

Date : 03/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhay Dhadiwal, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind S. Arhad, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Moti Ram Jayakar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind S. Arhad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Franklin Caesar Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind S. Arhad, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to enable the petitioners to take out suitable application in the context of subsequent developments.

List after two weeks.

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr. PA

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master