

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.9156/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2011  
in CRLRA No. 237/2009 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

JASPAL SINGH SAWHNEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

WITH S.L.P.(Crl) No.2476/2012 (II-A)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

S.L.P.(Crl.).....CRL.M.P. No.24012/2011 (II-A)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in re-filing  
SLP)

Date : 14-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Ms. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. Mohan Moti Ram Jayakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter at 2.00 p.m. on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master